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CHAPTER 563

AN ACT to amend 262.08 (2) of the statutes, relating to personal
service on individuals and its equivalent.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

262.08 (2) of the statutes is amended to read:
262.08 (2) If against a person for whom a guardian has been

appointed, by delivering within the state a copy thereof to such guardian
and to the defendant personally. If such guardian has not been served
due to inadvertence or mistake, the court shall extend such time for
service to 60 days after such inadvertence or mistake is discovered, so
that such failure to serve such guardian shall not be a jurisdictional defect.

Approved August 8, 1957.
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